Milton J. Redman

(1 Jun 1893 - 5 Apr 1965)

Redman, Milton J. On Monday, April 5, 1965, at the Washington Hospital Center, Milton J Redman, husband of Nellie O. Redman; brother of Mrs. Ethel M. Yeaman; brother of Mrs. Ethel M. Yeabower and Miss Georgia Redman, both of Silver Spring, Md.; Mrs. Mary S. Moore of Alexandria, Va.; Miss Myrtle Redman of Washington, D.C. Friends may call at Joseph Gawler's Sons, Wisconsin ave. at Harrison st. nw., after 6 p.m., April 7 (parking premises), where services will be held on Thursday, April 8, at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, April 6, 1965, p. B4

Milton J. Redman, Retired Florist, 71

Milton J. Redman, 71, retired manager at a wholesale florist company, died last night at the Washington Hospital Center after a heart attack

A native of the District, Redman retired as manager of S.S. Pennock's Washington branch at 1216 H St. NW in 1957.

After attending public schools in the District, Redman joined the Pennock firm and worked with the company for 44 years.

He was a member of the Masons and Almas Temple and was a director of the Boys' Club of Greater Washington.

He leaves his wife, Nellie of the home at 2932 28th St. NW, and four sisters, Mrs. Etel Yeabower and Miss Georgia Redman, both of 714 Sligo Ave., Silver Spring, Mrs. Mary S. Moore of 5544 N. Morgan St., Alexandria, and Miss Myrtle Redman of 2901 18th St. N.W.

Services will be at 2:30 p.m. Thursday at Gawler Funeral Home. Wisconsin Avenue and Harrison Street N.W., with burial at Congressional Cemetery.